
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-17-014446 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  25-MAY-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Hard Wired Fuse and Relay 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Manufacturing location change. Production capabilities of the following Part Numbers will be transferred from TEC Automotive to TEC Industrial Commercial Transportation 
plant within the TE Empalme, Mexico campus. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a transfer of component mold tools and assembly processes. Mold Tooling will be transferred within the TEC Empalme, M xico 
campus from an AUT to ICT manufacturing facility. The parts will be manufactured by the same tooling on excellent existing molding equipment and assembled on the same 
transfered production line. The transfer follows strict TEC procedures, which fully maintain quality, supply, and form, fit, and function of these products. The new 
manufacturing location operates under the same  TEC certified quality management system in accordance with standard automotive / commercial vehicle requirements and 
has been successful manufacturing 4 million parts per month for TE for years. All shipped parts will be in boxes clearly marked with the country of manufacture. An internal 
release based on TE specifications will be executed before any parts are delivered. Level 3 PPAP packages  by product family will be offered upon customer request. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

18-JUL-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-DEC-2018 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
109853-1 NO 
109854-1 NO 
1443996-1 NO 
1443996-2 NO 
1443997-1 NO 
1443997-2 NO 
1587335-1 NO 
2098164-4 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1443996-2 NO 
2098164-4 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

109854-1 NO 
1443996-2 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2098164-4 NO 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

109853-1 NO 
109854-1 NO 
1443996-1 NO 
1443996-2 NO 
1443997-1 NO 
1443997-2 NO 
1587335-1 NO 
2098164-4 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

109853-1 NO 
109854-1 NO 
1443996-1 NO 
1443996-2 NO 
1443997-1 NO 
1443997-2 NO 
1587335-1 NO 
2098164-4 NO 


