

## **Product Change Notification**

# TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-17-014446 PCN Date: 25-MAY-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Hard Wired Fuse and Relay	

### Description of Changes

Manufacturing location change. Production capabilities of the following Part Numbers will be transferred from TEC Automotive to TEC Industrial Commercial Transportation plant within the TE Empalme, Mexico campus.

### Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a transfer of component mold tools and assembly processes. Mold Tooling will be transferred within the TEC Empalme, M xico campus from an AUT to ICT manufacturing facility. The parts will be manufactured by the same tooling on excellent existing molding equipment and assembled on the same transfered production line. The transfer follows strict TEC procedures, which fully maintain quality, supply, and form, fit, and function of these products. The new manufacturing location operates under the same TEC certified quality management system in accordance with standard automotive / commercial vehicle requirements and has been successful manufacturing 4 million parts per month for TE for years. All shipped parts will be in boxes clearly marked with the country of manufacture. An internal release based on TE specifications will be executed before any parts are delivered. Level 3 PPAP packages by product family will be offered upon customer request.

Estimated Dates.	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	18-JUL-2017
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	31-DEC-2018

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
109853-1	NO						
109854-1	NO						
1443996-1	NO						
1443996-2	NO						
1443997-1	NO						
1443997-2	NO						
1587335-1	NO	•					
2098164-4	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1443996-2	NO						
<u> 2098164-4</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

		-,						
ſ	Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1	09854-1	NO						
1	443996-2	NO						

ſ	Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
Ī	2098164-4	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>109853-1</u>	NO						
109854-1	NO						
1443996-1	NO						
1443996-2	NO						
1443997-1	NO						
1443997-2	NO						
1587335-1	NO						
<u>2098164-4</u>	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

	boing Modifica:						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
109853-1	NO						
109854-1	NO						
1443996-1	NO						
1443996-2	NO						
1443997-1	NO						
1443997-2	NO						
1587335-1	NO						
2098164-4	NO						